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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2279

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 10th December, 2021


Scheme for Law Professionals


    2279. SHRI GOPAL JEE THAKUR:

    Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has proposed any scheme to extend financial help to young legal professionals/novice lawyers who struggle to survive in their initial years of legal practice; and

(b)    if so, the details thereof;


ANSWER

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


               (a) to (b) : At present there is no proposal by the Government for any scheme to extend financial help to young legal professionals/novice lawyers.
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